
US 441 GATEWAY DISTRICT COMMUNITY PLANNING COUNCIL 
NAME APPOINTED EXPIRES 

Debbie Cowan - Chair
851 Camp Creek Road    

Whittier, NC  28789        

10-01-2012

10-01-2015

12-17-2018

12-31-2021

Dora Robinson - Vice Chair
P.O. Box 511 
Cherokee, NC  28719  

10-01-2012

10-01-2015

12-17-2018

12-31-2021

Myra Cloer

P.O. Box 471

Cherokee, NC  28719 

10-01-2012

10-01-2015

12-17-2018

12-31-2021

Vacant 10-01-2012

10-01-2015

12-17-2018

Fill the unexpired 

term of L. Ferguson 

12-31-2021

Susan Kinsland 

1483 Sunset Farms Road 

Whittier, NC  28719      

Fill the unexpired 

term of M. Moody 
07-07-2020

12-31-2021

Vacant          EBCI’s Request 

Vacant

Board Meeting 10/1/2012   3 Alternates were approved with volunteers 

5 Members and 2 Alternates; at least 1 member shall be selected from a list provided by EBCI 

All members must reside or own property in general vicinity of district  

Can serve unlimited terms – 3 Year Terms – Terms to expire on Dec 31 

Under direction of Planning Department 

Meets on “as needed” basis  

(US 441 Dev. Ordinance Municode Appendix 1) 

alkelley
Rectangle

alkelley
Rectangle

alkelley
Rectangle


