US 441 GATEWAY DISTRICT COMMUNITY PLANNING COUNCIL		
NAME	APPOINTED	EXPIRES
Debbie Cowan - Chair	10-01-2012	12-31-2021
851 Camp Creek Road	10-01-2015	
Whittier, NC 28789	12-17-2018	
Dora Robinson - Vice Chair	10-01-2012	12-31-2021
P.O. Box 511	10-01-2015	
Cherokee, NC 28719	12-17-2018	
Myra Cloer	10-01-2012	12-31-2021
P.O. Box 471	10-01-2015	
Cherokee, NC 28719	12-17-2018	
Vacant	10-01-2012	12-31-2021
	10-01-2015	
	12-17-2018	
	Fill the unexpired term of L. Ferguson	
Susan Kinsland	Fill the unexpired	12-31-2021
1483 Sunset Farms Road	term of M. Moody	12 51 2021
Whittier, NC 28719	07-07-2020	
whither, NC 20719		
Vacant EBCI's Request		
Vacant		

Board Meeting 10/1/2012 3 Alternates were approved with volunteers

5 Members and 2 Alternates; at least 1 member shall be selected from a list provided by EBCI All members must reside or own property in general vicinity of district Can serve unlimited terms – 3 Year Terms – Terms to expire on Dec 31 Under direction of Planning Department Meets on "as needed" basis

(US 441 Dev. Ordinance Municode Appendix 1)